
2024 NSW Para, U19 & Elite
Track State Championships

Date: 27th & 28th January Dunc Gray Velodrome, Sydney

Chief Commissaire: David Moiler Organiser:  AusCycling
Saturday, January 27 2024 11:07:40am

Page 1 of 2

Event 5: JW19 Individual Pursuit Qualifying
8 Laps 1st & 2nd to Gold Final 3rd & 4th to Bronze Final - Result

1. 39 Hayley DELL (Newcastle Hunter CC) 2:34.222
Half Lap 13.847 (2)

Lap 1 22.908 22.908 (2)
Lap 2 17.796 40.704 (1)
Lap 3 18.395 59.100 (1)
Lap 4 19.076 1:18.176 (1)
Lap 5 19.206 1:37.383 (1)
Lap 6 19.170 1:56.554 (1)
Lap 7 19.079 2:15.633 (1)
Lap 8 18.588 2:34.222 (1)

2. 42 Charlotte LOVETT (Bathurst CC) 2:40.307 +6.085
Half Lap 13.970 13.970 (3)

Lap 1 23.213 23.213 (3)
Lap 2 18.291 41.504 (3)
Lap 3 18.845 1:00.350 (3)
Lap 4 19.485 1:19.835 (3)
Lap 5 19.946 1:39.782 (2)
Lap 6 20.046 1:59.828 (2)
Lap 7 20.235 2:20.063 (2)
Lap 8 20.244 2:40.307 (2)

3. 40 Sonia VETISCH (Northern Sydney CC) 2:40.803 +6.581
Half Lap 14.786 (5)

Lap 1 24.533 24.533 (5)
Lap 2 18.392 42.925 (4)
Lap 3 18.641 1:01.567 (4)
Lap 4 19.266 1:20.833 (4)
Lap 5 19.920 1:40.754 (4)
Lap 6 20.218 2:00.973 (4)
Lap 7 20.145 2:21.118 (3)
Lap 8 19.684 2:40.803 (3)

4. 41 Caitlin ROSE (Newcastle Hunter CC) 2:43.321 +9.099
Half Lap 13.747 13.747 (1)

Lap 1 22.793 22.793 (1)
Lap 2 18.218 41.012 (2)
Lap 3 19.056 1:00.068 (2)
Lap 4 19.455 1:19.524 (2)
Lap 5 20.375 1:39.900 (3)
Lap 6 21.037 2:00.937 (3)
Lap 7 21.365 2:22.303 (4)
Lap 8 21.018 2:43.321 (4)

5. 44 Annie TAYLOR (Neo CC) 2:50.070 +15.848
Half Lap 14.746 (4)

Lap 1 24.232 24.232 (4)
Lap 2 19.210 43.443 (5)
Lap 3 20.205 1:03.648 (5)
Lap 4 20.929 1:24.578 (5)
Lap 5 21.292 1:45.870 (5)
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Event 5: JW19 Individual Pursuit Qualifying (continued)
8 Laps 1st & 2nd to Gold Final 3rd & 4th to Bronze Final - Result

Lap 6 21.366 2:07.237 (5)
Lap 7 21.655 2:28.893 (5)
Lap 8 21.177 2:50.070 (5)


